
11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   1

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  N/A   NON-DEPARTMENTAL                                                                                BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1325   ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST #

                       I-31 201911134078     101-21253           DEFERRED COMP ICMA DEFERRED COMP             114852         300.00

 

01-1757   MN CHILD SUPPORT PAYMEN

                       I-C12201911134078     101-21262           CHILD SUPPORT #0014992937                    114867         356.25

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT       NON-DEPARTMENTAL         TOTAL:           656.25

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   2

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0141  MAYOR & COUNCIL                                                                                 BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-5006   RAFF, ED

                       I-201911144082        101-40141-2211      GENERAL SUPPL 2 TRAUMA KITS                  114878         107.86

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0141  MAYOR & COUNCIL          TOTAL:           107.86

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   3

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0151  POLICE ADMINISTRATION                                                                           BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0450   KOPITSKI, JASON

                       I-110119-CELL PHON    101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114857          30.00

 

01-0460   MARSHALL JAMES

                       I-110119-CELL PHON    101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114863          80.00

 

01-0503   TOMASEK, TIM

                       I-110119-CELL PHON    101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114883          30.00

 

01-0518   WENKER, JEFFREY

                       I-110119-CELL PHON    101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114888          30.00

 

01-1158   GALLS INC

                       I-014121149           101-50151-2214      UNIFORMS      UNIFORM                        114849         175.83

 

01-1531   LYON COUNTY AUDITOR-TRE

                       I-201911144079        101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & C 10/30-11/29/19 PHONE           114859         630.94

 

01-1791   MINNESOTA COUNTY ATTORN

                       I-200006365           101-50151-2211      GENERAL SUPPL FORMS                          114866          88.00

 

01-5515   HOFFMANN, RYAN

                       I-110119-CELLPHONE    101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114851          30.00

 

01-5700   WATCH GUARD

                       I-4BOINV0005304       101-50151-2217      SOFTWARE      WATCHGUARD BODY CAMERA SYSTEM  114887       5,990.00

          PROJ: P03-2217          DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE      SOFTWARE

 

01-6412   AG PLUS COOPERATIVE

                       I-61929               101-50151-2212      MOTOR FUELS,  FUEL SQUAD 1604                114834          27.64

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0151  POLICE ADMINISTRATION    TOTAL:         7,112.41

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   4

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0156  CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM                                                                        BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0644   INDIAN SPRINGS SPECIALT

                       I-19201129            101-50156-2221      EQUIPMENT REP GASKET SETS                    114853       2,343.25

          PROJ: PC5-2221          10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT          EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0156  CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM TOTAL:         2,343.25

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   5

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0162  ENGINEERING                                                                                     BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0481   ROKEH, JASON

                       I-110119-CELL PHON    101-60162-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114879          30.00

 

01-0495   SWANSON, GREGG

                       I-110119-CELL PHON    101-60162-3321      TELEPHONE & C                                114882          30.00

 

01-3808   STELTER, GEOFFREY

                       I-201911154095        101-60162-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/19 CELL PHONE               114880          30.00

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0162  ENGINEERING              TOTAL:            90.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   6

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0176  AQUATIC CENTER                                                                                  BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-015044201-1119      101-70176-3321      TELEPHONE     11/06-12/05/19                 114886          56.95

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0176  AQUATIC CENTER           TOTAL:            56.95

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   7

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0211  STREET ADMINISTRATION                                                                           BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0018   BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

                       I-918821052           101-60211-2211      GENERAL SUPPL LIBRARY PARKING LOT            114843         115.08

 

01-0707   BISBEE PLUMBING AND HEA

                       I-50904               101-60211-2223      BUILDING REPA RADIANT HEAT FILTERS           114842         355.20

 

01-0836   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

                       I-0000810110119       101-60211-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/01-11/30/19                 114846          93.24

 

01-1739   MILLS & MILLER

                       I-20157               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       4,274.66

                       I-20165               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       2,048.36

                       I-20168               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       6,528.02

                       I-20177               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       2,101.66

                       I-20181               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       8,430.42

                       I-20188               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       2,331.26

                       I-20195               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       8,580.48

                       I-20212               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       2,091.00

                       I-20223               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS ROCK SALT                      114865       4,114.76

 

01-5750   TRAFFIC MARKING SVC INC

                       I-11062               101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS VICTORY DRIVE                  114884       1,500.00

 

01-6412   AG PLUS COOPERATIVE

                       I-44650               101-60211-2221      EQUIPMENT REP BACKHOE TIRE REPAIRS           114834       1,330.00

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0211  STREET ADMINISTRATION    TOTAL:        43,894.14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   8

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0276  PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.                                                                       BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0018   BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

                       I-918869120           101-70276-2211      GENERAL SUPPL CONTRACTOR BAG                 114843          32.69

                       I-918900340           101-70276-2211      GENERAL SUPPL .DEMOLITION KIT                114843          29.98

 

01-0629   ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

                       I-02NV032889          101-70276-2211      GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES                       114837           7.44

 

01-1864   MONTES ELECTRIC INC

                       I-18389               101-70276-2227      OTHER REPAIRS CHANNEL PKWY ELECTRICAL        114869         532.91

                       I-18394               101-70276-2227      OTHER REPAIRS CHANNEL PKWY ELECTRICAL        114869         339.52

                       I-18411               101-70276-2227      OTHER REPAIRS PHOTO EYE @ FREEDOM            114869          86.91

 

01-1945   NORMS GTC

                       I-99535               101-70276-2221      EQUIPMENT REP FILTER                         114872           4.51

                       I-99539               101-70276-2221      EQUIPMENT REP OIL DRAIN PLUG                 114872           3.99

                       I-99563               101-70276-2211      GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES                       114872          17.94

 

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-001744201-1119      101-70276-3321      TELEPHONE     11/06-12/05/19                 114886         208.18

                       I-015044201-1119      101-70276-3321      TELEPHONE     11/06-12/05/19                 114886          59.95

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0276  PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL:         1,324.02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:   9

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0352  FIRE SERVICES                                                                                   BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0689   BEND RITE FABRICATION I

                       I-43798               101-50352-2221      EQUIPMENT REP PLUG FOR FOAM INDUSTOR 368     114840          40.18

 

01-1443   KRULL, DAVID

                       I-201911154089        101-50352-3331      TRAVEL, CONFE 10/17/19 CHIEFS CONF-DULUTH    114858         341.18

                       I-201911154089        101-50352-3332      MILEAGE ALLOW 10/17/19 CHIEFS CONF-DULUTH    114858         317.84

 

01-3809   O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO

                       I-1538-225005         101-50352-2221      EQUIPMENT REP OIL FOR PIERCE ARROW           114873           7.98

 

01-4871   ANDERSON, TIM

                       I-201911154085        101-50352-2221      EQUIPMENT REP 10/17/19 FIRE CHIEFS CONF-DULU 114835         341.18

 

01-5126   DESAER, ANDREW

                       I-201911154088        101-50352-3331      TRAVEL, CONFE 10/17/19 CHIEFS CONF-DULUTH    114848         341.18

                       I-201911154088        101-50352-3332      MILEAGE ALLOW 10/17/19 CHIEFS CONF-DULUTH    114848         317.84

 

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-015038501-1119      101-50352-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/08-12/07/19                 114886          63.97

 

01-5927   ORTMANN, JARAD

                       I-201911154094        101-50352-3331      TRAVEL, CONFE 10/17/19 FIRE CHIEFS CONF-DULU 114874         341.18

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0352  FIRE SERVICES            TOTAL:         2,112.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  10

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0364  AIRPORT                                                                                         BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0018   BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

                       I-918821053           101-60364-2211      GENERAL SUPPL RAMP LIGHT                     114843          27.50

                       I-918830932           101-60364-2211      GENERAL SUPPL ROADWAY LIGHTS                 114843          86.94

                       I-918869119           101-60364-2211      GENERAL SUPPL #1 HANGAR LIGHT BOLLAST        114843         136.19

 

01-1945   NORMS GTC

                       I-99533               101-60364-2221      EQUIPMENT REP GMC WIPERS                     114872          27.98

                       I-99561               101-60364-2221      EQUIPMENT REP FILTERS                        114872          39.15

 

01-3606   CBA LIGHTING & CONTROLS

                       I-190322              101-60364-2211      GENERAL SUPPL RUNWAY LIGHTS                  114845         426.65

 

01-5095   KIBBLE EQUIPMENT

                       I-2137236             101-60364-2221      EQUIPMENT REP JD1445                         114856          33.41

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0364  AIRPORT                  TOTAL:           777.82

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  11

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0671  CABLE COMMISSION                                                                                BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-015790801-1119      101-40671-3321      TELEPHONE     11/06-12/05/19                 114886          10.61

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0671  CABLE COMMISSION         TOTAL:            10.61

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  12

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0675  COMM SERVICES ADMIN                                                                             BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-2100   QUILL CORPORATION

                       I-2499326             101-70675-2211      GENERAL SUPPL TONER                          114877         120.17

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0675  COMM SERVICES ADMIN      TOTAL:           120.17

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  13

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0741  CITY ADMINISTRATION                                                                             BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-6344   NEOGOV

                       I-SO12921             101-40741-3405      MAINTENANCE A NEOGOV RENEWAL                 114871       4,072.95

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0741  CITY ADMINISTRATION      TOTAL:         4,072.95

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  14

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0873  COMM ED-FALL                                                                                    BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1      ONE TIME VENDOR

   SUCH A VOICE        I-201911144083        101-70873-3314      INSTRUCTORS F SUCH A VOICE:VOICEOVER CLASS   114881         405.00

          PROJ: 554-3314          GUITAR LESSONS                 INSTRUCTOR'S FEES

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0873  COMM ED-FALL             TOTAL:           405.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  15

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  1231  MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT                                                                            BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1548   LYON COUNTY LANDFILL

                       I-299268              101-41231-3311      GENERAL PROFE APPLIANCE RECYCLE              114860          45.00

 

01-4980   MENARDS INC

                       I-48758               101-41231-2245      EQUIPMENT/TOO CARPET SHEARS & KNIFE          114864          27.94

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 1231  MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT     TOTAL:            72.94

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  16

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  1641  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY                                                                          BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-5857   MORRIS ELECTRONICS

                       I-2015518             101-41641-3311      GENERAL PROFE DOCUMENT REVIEW                114870         120.00

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 1641  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY   TOTAL:           120.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  17

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  101   GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT:  2071  ADULT COMMUNITY CTR                                                                             BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0836   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

                       I-201911154087        101-42071-2211      GENERAL SUPPL 11/01-11/30/19                 114846          11.99

 

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-002685901-1119      101-42071-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/08-12/07/19                 114886          84.06

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 2071  ADULT COMMUNITY CTR      TOTAL:            96.05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       101   GENERAL FUND             TOTAL:        63,372.95



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  18

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  258   ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT:  0579  AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER                                                                           BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0689   BEND RITE FABRICATION I

                       I-43855               258-70579-2211      GENERAL SUPPL ICE MELT                       114840          46.76

 

01-1602   MARSHALL AMATEUR HOCKEY

                       I-201911154091        258-70579-2217      COMPUTER SOFT REIM FOR SQUARE HARDWARE       114861       1,676.38

 

01-1945   NORMS GTC

                       I-99260               258-70579-2221      EQUIPMENT REP BELTS                          114872          15.58

                       I-99345               258-70579-2221      EQUIPMENT REP BELT                           114872          10.98

 

01-3819   DACOTAH PAPER CO

                       I-58459               258-70579-2211      GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES                       114847          23.46

 

01-4980   MENARDS INC

                       I-48395               258-70579-2221      EQUIPMENT REP CURB MARKERS                   114864         190.28

                       I-48583               258-70579-2211      GENERAL SUPPL MOPS, HANDLES                  114864          45.94

 

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-015511601-1119      258-70579-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/10-12/09/19                 114886         174.88

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0579  AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER    TOTAL:         2,184.26

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       258   ASC ARENA                TOTAL:         2,184.26



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  19

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  270   MERIT

DEPARTMENT:  0551  MERIT OPERATIONS                                                                                BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-6433   MOBERG MEAT CENTER INC

                       I-201911144080        270-50551-3347      MARKETING     OPEN HOUSE                     114868         157.65

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0551  MERIT OPERATIONS         TOTAL:           157.65

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       270   MERIT                    TOTAL:           157.65



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  20

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  377   2017B GO BOND

DEPARTMENT:  6420  DEBT SERVICE                                                                                    BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-2499   US BANK

                       I-5527623             377-96420-6630      FISCAL AGENT  2017B FISCAL AGENT FEE         114885         360.00

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 6420  DEBT SERVICE             TOTAL:           360.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       377   2017B GO BOND            TOTAL:           360.00



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  21

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  401   CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

DEPARTMENT:  0276  PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.                                                                       BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0018   BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

                       I-918879232           401-70276-5520      BUILDINGS & S LIBERTY BATHROOM ELECTRICAL    114843          80.26

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0276  PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL:            80.26

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       401   CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND   TOTAL:            80.26



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  22

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  456   2013 AMATEUR SPORTS CTR

DEPARTMENT:  0579  AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER                                                                           BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1215   GREENWOOD NURSERY

                       I-10343               456-70579-5530      IMPR OTHER TH PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING        114850       4,651.00

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0579  AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER    TOTAL:         4,651.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       456   2013 AMATEUR SPORTS CTR  TOTAL:         4,651.00



11/15/2019 12:25 PM                     REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER                                        PAGE:  23

PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  602   WASTEWATER OPERATING

DEPARTMENT:  0581  WW OPERATIONS                                                                                   BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0018   BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

                       I-918821051           602-90581-2211      GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES                       114843          20.64

 

01-0648   AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS CO.

                       I-34645S              602-90581-2221      EQUIPMENT REP HYW 23 LIFT PROG SVC           114839       1,227.35

          PROJ: W00-2221          SANITARY SEWER                 PROJECT COSTS

 

01-0689   BEND RITE FABRICATION I

                       I-43836               602-90581-2211      GENERAL SUPPL TUBING                         114840          29.98

 

01-1548   LYON COUNTY LANDFILL

                       I-298762              602-90581-3384      REFUSE DISPOS INDUSTRIAL WASTE               114860          67.05

                       I-298787              602-90581-3384      REFUSE DISPOS INDUSTRIAL WASTE               114860          67.95

 

01-1945   NORMS GTC

                       I-99541               602-90581-2212      MOTOR FUELS,  LUBE                           114872           7.51

 

01-2499   US BANK

                       I-5527623             602-90581-6630      FISCAL AGENT  2017B FISCAL AGENT FEE         114885          90.00

 

01-4980   MENARDS INC

                       I-48349               602-90581-2211      GENERAL SUPPL SMALL TOOLS, FAN               114864          72.67

 

01-5733   VAST BROADBAND

                       I-005489701-1119      602-90581-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/08-12/07/19                 114886         106.95

                       I-015082101-1119      602-90581-3321      TELEPHONE & C 11/06-12/05/19                 114886         283.28

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0581  WW OPERATIONS            TOTAL:         1,973.38

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       602   WASTEWATER OPERATING     TOTAL:         1,973.38
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PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  609   LIQUOR

DEPARTMENT:  0991  LIQUOR OPERATIONS                                                                               BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-1399   JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

                       C-575463              609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854           1.41-

                       I-1422915             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854         204.45

                       I-1422916             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854          92.93

                       I-1428656             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854          94.35

                       I-1428657             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854          49.01

                       I-1431591             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854          15.50

                       I-1431592             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114854          61.84

 

01-1623   MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

                       I-054672              609-90991-3345      ADVERTISING   DISPLAY & TELEMARKETER         114862         465.25

 

01-2019   PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY

                       I-70198               609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114875          12.50

                       I-70441               609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114875          62.50

 

01-2036   PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI

                       I-2652487             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114876          39.01

                       I-2652488             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114876          64.22

                       I-2654444             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114876          55.22

                       I-2654445             609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114876          30.42

 

01-4457   BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE

                       I-1081054571          609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114844          26.98

                       I-1081054572          609-90991-3333      FREIGHT       .                              114844          12.95

 

01-4980   MENARDS INC

                       I-48499               609-90991-2211      GENERAL SUPPL RIBBON                         114864           7.99

                       I-48684               609-90991-2211      GENERAL SUPPL RIBBON, GARLAND                114864          30.45

 

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0991  LIQUOR OPERATIONS        TOTAL:         1,324.16

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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PACKET:      07119 city ap

VENDOR SET:  01

FUND      :  609   LIQUOR

DEPARTMENT:  0992  LIQUOR PURCHASES                                                                                BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE:      CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR    NAME         ITEM #               G/L ACCOUNT NAME                   DESCRIPTION                    CHECK#         AMOUNT

====================================================================================================================================

01-0630   ARCTIC GLACIER

                       I-195193170           609-90992-2254      GEN MDSE PURC .                              114836         160.38

 

01-0699   BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS

                       I-088499              609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114841         103.50

                       I-088583              609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114841       5,375.62

                       I-088873              609-90992-2254      GEN MDSE PURC .                              114841          15.60

                       I-088873              609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114841      16,899.45

                       I-088874              609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114841          87.50

                       I-088875              609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114841          40.40

 

01-1399   JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

                       C-575462              609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114854           8.66-

                       C-575462              609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114854          16.16-

                       C-575463              609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114854          85.10-

                       C-575716              609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114854          17.03-

                       I-1422915             609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114854       9,200.88

                       I-1422916             609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114854       1,976.00

                       I-1428656             609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114854       6,034.98

                       I-1428657             609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114854       1,532.88

                       I-1428658             609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114854         112.25

                       I-1431591             609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114854       1,526.13

                       I-1431592             609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114854       2,286.60

 

01-2019   PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY

                       I-70198               609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114875         440.00

                       I-70441               609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114875       2,857.00

 

01-2036   PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI

                       I-2652487             609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114876       3,615.07

                       I-2652488             609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114876       1,704.15

                       I-2654444             609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114876       4,049.57

                       I-2654445             609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114876         680.00

 

01-4457   BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE

                       C-2080255334          609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114844          67.62-

                       I-1081054570          609-90992-2254      GEN MDSE PURC .                              114844         232.00

                       I-1081054571          609-90992-2254      GEN MDSE PURC .                              114844          82.44

                       I-1081054571          609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHA .                              114844       1,129.35

                       I-1081054572          609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASE .                              114844         320.00

 

01-5447   ARTISAN BEER COMPANY

                       I-3384876             609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114838         218.70

                       I-3385604             609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASE .                              114838         656.65

                                                                  DEPARTMENT 0992  LIQUOR PURCHASES         TOTAL:        61,142.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                                  FUND       609   LIQUOR                   TOTAL:        62,466.69

                                                                                               REPORT GRAND TOTAL:       135,246.19
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                     **  G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS  **

                                                                          =========LINE ITEM=========  =======GROUP BUDGET=======

                                                                           ANNUAL        BUDGET  OVER    ANNUAL       BUDGET OVER

YEAR      ACCOUNT             NAME                             AMOUNT      BUDGET      AVAILABLE BUDG    BUDGET    AVAILABLE BUDG

 

 

2019-2020 101-21253           DEFERRED COMP - ICMA              300.00

          101-21262           CHILD SUPPORT                     356.25

          101-40141-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                  107.86       9,200       8,175.91

          101-40671-3321      TELEPHONE                          10.61       2,250          98.51

          101-40741-3405      MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS          4,072.95         725       3,347.95-  Y

          101-41231-2245      EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500         27.94       4,400         792.42

          101-41231-3311      GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI         45.00       2,300       1,130.23

          101-41641-3311      GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI        120.00           0      37,986.13-  Y

          101-42071-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                   11.99      10,815       1,695.53

          101-42071-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE         84.06       1,300         366.16

          101-50151-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                   88.00      12,000       2,382.73

          101-50151-2212      MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS &          27.64      32,000       9,553.65

          101-50151-2214      UNIFORMS                          175.83       8,969       1,205.94

          101-50151-2217      SOFTWARE                        5,990.00           0       5,990.00-  Y

          101-50151-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE        830.94      18,500       4,384.77

          101-50156-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN      2,343.25           0       2,730.25-  Y

          101-50352-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN        389.34      38,800       2,010.54-  Y

          101-50352-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE         63.97       1,500         486.63

          101-50352-3331      TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC      1,023.54      16,800      23,135.61-  Y

          101-50352-3332      MILEAGE ALLOWANCES & REIMB        635.68       2,000       1,627.72-  Y

          101-60162-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE         90.00       5,000       1,321.15

          101-60211-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                  115.08      14,500       4,500.87

          101-60211-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN      1,330.00      71,500      13,527.28-  Y

          101-60211-2223      BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA        355.20       9,500       8,418.87

          101-60211-2227      OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC     42,000.62     290,100      99,363.87-  Y

          101-60211-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE         93.24       3,200          73.48-  Y

          101-60364-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                  677.28      14,000       2,694.12-  Y

          101-60364-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN        100.54      15,000       4,166.18-  Y

          101-70176-3321      TELEPHONE                          56.95       1,500         811.95

          101-70276-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                   88.05      55,000       2,203.98-  Y

          101-70276-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN          8.50      18,000       1,266.56

          101-70276-2227      OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC        959.34     150,000      47,963.23

          101-70276-3321      TELEPHONE                         268.13       5,500       1,114.89

          101-70675-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                  120.17       4,000       2,197.02-  Y

          101-70873-3314      INSTRUCTORS FEES                  405.00       4,000         921.66-  Y

          258-70579-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                  116.16      25,000      10,979.02

          258-70579-2217      COMPUTER SOFTWARE               1,676.38           0       1,676.38-  Y

          258-70579-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN        216.84      17,000       3,566.07

          258-70579-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE        174.88       3,900       1,545.18

          270-50551-3347      MARKETING                         157.65       5,000       2,504.10

          377-96420-6630      FISCAL AGENT FEES                 360.00         400          40.00

          401-70276-5520      BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES             80.26           0      36,629.89-  Y

          456-70579-5530      IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS           4,651.00           0      26,001.59-  Y

          602-90581-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                  123.29     250,000      45,884.72

          602-90581-2212      MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS &           7.51      50,000      12,169.43
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                                                     **  G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS  **

                                                                          =========LINE ITEM=========  =======GROUP BUDGET=======

                                                                           ANNUAL        BUDGET  OVER    ANNUAL       BUDGET OVER

YEAR      ACCOUNT             NAME                             AMOUNT      BUDGET      AVAILABLE BUDG    BUDGET    AVAILABLE BUDG

 

          602-90581-2221      EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN      1,227.35     152,000       2,250.97

          602-90581-3321      TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE        390.23       7,680         280.60

          602-90581-3384      REFUSE DISPOSAL                   135.00       3,570         712.50

          602-90581-6630      FISCAL AGENT FEES                  90.00       2,975         636.00-  Y

          609-90991-2211      GENERAL SUPPLIES                   38.44       7,500       4,733.71-  Y

          609-90991-3333      FREIGHT                           820.47      30,000         280.74

          609-90991-3345      ADVERTISING                       465.25      30,000       5,333.23

          609-90992-2251      LIQUOR PURCHASES               25,370.07   1,267,741      31,923.25

          609-90992-2252      BEER PURCHASES                 23,453.67   1,704,028      60,784.85-  Y

          609-90992-2253      WINE PURCHASES                 11,828.37     544,319      45,924.52

          609-90992-2254      GEN MDSE PURCHASES                490.42      70,496       8,499.17

          **  2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS  **                     135,246.19

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                     **  DEPARTMENT TOTALS  **

                    ACCT                    NAME                                                AMOUNT

 

                    101                     NON-DEPARTMENTAL                                    656.25

                    101-0141                MAYOR & COUNCIL                                     107.86

                    101-0151                POLICE ADMINISTRATION                             7,112.41

                    101-0156                CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM                          2,343.25

                    101-0162                ENGINEERING                                          90.00

                    101-0176                AQUATIC CENTER                                       56.95

                    101-0211                STREET ADMINISTRATION                            43,894.14

                    101-0276                PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.                         1,324.02

                    101-0352                FIRE SERVICES                                     2,112.53

                    101-0364                AIRPORT                                             777.82

                    101-0671                CABLE COMMISSION                                     10.61

                    101-0675                COMM SERVICES ADMIN                                 120.17

                    101-0741                CITY ADMINISTRATION                               4,072.95

                    101-0873                COMM ED-FALL                                        405.00

                    101-1231                MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT                                 72.94

                    101-1641                INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY                              120.00

                    101-2071                ADULT COMMUNITY CTR                                  96.05

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    101  TOTAL              GENERAL FUND                                     63,372.95
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                                                     **  DEPARTMENT TOTALS  **

                    ACCT                    NAME                                                AMOUNT

 

                    258-0579                AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER                             2,184.26

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    258  TOTAL              ASC ARENA                                         2,184.26

                    270-0551                MERIT OPERATIONS                                    157.65

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    270  TOTAL              MERIT                                               157.65

                    377-6420                DEBT SERVICE                                        360.00

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    377  TOTAL              2017B GO BOND                                       360.00

                    401-0276                PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.                            80.26

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    401  TOTAL              CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND                               80.26

                    456-0579                AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER                             4,651.00

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    456  TOTAL              2013 AMATEUR SPORTS CTR                           4,651.00

                    602-0581                WW OPERATIONS                                     1,973.38

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    602  TOTAL              WASTEWATER OPERATING                              1,973.38

                    609-0991                LIQUOR OPERATIONS                                 1,324.16

                    609-0992                LIQUOR PURCHASES                                 61,142.53

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                    609  TOTAL              LIQUOR                                           62,466.69

                    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                                                          ** TOTAL **                       135,246.19
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                                                           *** PROJECT TOTALS ***

               PROJECT                              LINE ITEM                                           AMOUNT

 

               554 GUITAR LESSONS                   3314     INSTRUCTOR'S FEES                          405.00

                                                                     ** PROJECT 554 TOTAL **            405.00

 

               P03 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE        2217     SOFTWARE                                 5,990.00

                                                                     ** PROJECT P03 TOTAL **          5,990.00

 

               PC5 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT            2221     EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE           2,343.25

                                                                     ** PROJECT PC5 TOTAL **          2,343.25

 

               W00 SANITARY SEWER                   2221     PROJECT COSTS                            1,227.35

                                                                     ** PROJECT W00 TOTAL **          1,227.35

 

    NO ERRORS

    ** END OF REPORT **


